PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3944900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD SEAN HAYES	06/29/2016
STEPHANIE LYN BURG	06/30/2016
PAUL JAMES REID	06/29/2016
SETH DAVID FOX	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)380-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.2826US01/359581.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. LEONARD
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page1.tif source=2016-06-30 ALL-Assignments 14917-2826us01#page2.tif source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039061 FRAME: 0257 503898249

source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page4.tif source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page5.tif source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page6.tif source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page7.tif source=2016-06-30_ALL-Assignments_14917-2826us01#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039061 FRAME: 0258

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Edward Sean Hayes</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY NOTIFICATIONS FOR RELEVANT METADATA CHANGES IN A DOCUMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
parentheses (filed on June 30, 2016 and given Application
No. 15/199,841 by the following Office US - United States
Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office "
17.
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	 			
	i			
	1			
	 			
	ŀ			
	1		l.	
	1			
	1			
	 			
!	1		1	
	i		4	
			1	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	29. June. 16 Date	
Edward Sean Hayes		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Stephanie Lyn Burg</u> ("ASSIC inventor of subject matter ("INV application entitled "ASSISTIVE T METADATA CHANGES IN A DOCL	ENTION") disclosed a FECHNOLOGY NOTIF	FICATIONS FOR RELEVANT
LLC., One Microso (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed o No. <u>15/199,841</u>	resentative, Microsoft ft Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVES), n <u>June 30, 2016</u> a by the following Off <u>c Office</u>) this APPLICAT	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application Fice US – United States
was filed on by the ";		lication
Microsoft Technology Licens behalf of itself and its successor desirous of acquiring, the entire arright of priority, in the INVENTION apatents derived therefrom, such as for the United States, its terripoerical derivatives.	s and assigns ("ASSIOnd exclusive rights, tite and the APPLICATION (continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby auth		
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the A		
	ng Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Stephanie L Burg	06/30/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Stephanie Lyn Burg	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed VE TECHNOLOGY NOTI	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent FICATIONS FOR RELEVANT N"), which:
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LE parentheses (file No. <u>15/199,841</u> <u>Patent and Trade</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorosoft representative, Microsoft crosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), and on June 30, 2016 by the following Offemark Office) this APPLICA Office, when known;	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to Insert here in and given Application ice <u>US – United States</u>
	and was given App y the following Office "	lication
behalf of itself and its succe desirous of acquiring, the ent right of priority, in the INVENT patents derived therefrom, suc	essors and assigns ("ASSI ire and exclusive rights, ti ION and the APPLICATION th as continuing application	tie and interest, including the
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to	the Application No., filin	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	1	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Account of the second of the s	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mush	6/29/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Paul James Reid	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Seth David Fox</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter ("application entitled "ASSISTIV METADATA CHANGES IN A DO	'INVENTION") disclosed a 'E TECHNOLOGY NOTII	FICATIONS FOR RELEVANT
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Micro (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No. 15/199,841 Patent and Trader filing date, and Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, AL REPRESENTATIVES), and on June 30, 2016 and by the following Office, when known; and was given Apporthe following Office "	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application fice <u>US – United States</u> FION's Application No.,
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIVE patents derived therefrom, successfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICA	censing, LLC, a Washington ssors and assigns ("ASSIOne and exclusive rights, times and the APPLICATION of the as continuing application erritories, and all foreing application authorizes, and required application No., filing application No., fili	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		l .
<u> </u>		
{		l .
f .		
1		
		!
1	1	i
		1
		<u> </u>
	ļ	1
	L .	L Company
		E
	i .	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4-10
soth Jos	6-30-2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Seth David Fox	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2